PART A

Kecelved Time May.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

- 1	THE (300) 004-1222 - Pax (300) 300-1101			
	e Common Carrier Operating Authority			
1 1 1	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT			
	g Household Goods		or Brokers)	Charles and the second
	K FOR O SHEV	AREA TO THE PARTY OF		
Reception Number:	Safety:		Carrier ID#:	0017
111 0268 200 02	Insurance:		Employee:	
	CECENTERS.	<u>ाहितारा (श्रुक्ती वर्ती</u> वर्त		
New Common Carrier Permit		Extension of	Common Car	rier Permit Authority
Transfer of Existing Pe	mit Number			
\$273 GENERAL COMMODITION	S ONLY		ENERAL COMM	NODITIES, Including
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	5, including		ENERAL COMMINICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	IODITIES, including ERIALS
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	5, including	,		MODITIES, Including RIALS and ARMORED CAR
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and SERVICE), INCLUDING ARMORED CAR			
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CA	ICELLED COMMON noellessan)	N CARRIER PERM	IIT For Aut	Commission Use Only:
	F RANGO			
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Arney	☐ Discover ☐	Mastercard Visa	Ex	piration Date
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned that I am authorized to execute and five valid.	under penalty for false this document on be	statement, certify the half of the applicant,	at the following info and that all informa	omation is true and correct, altion on file is current and
Name (printed): Roberta /	eyes	Date:	5/29/	13
Name (printed): Roberta 1: Signature: Robert Rugs	, 0	Title:	owner	
	TOPICARIER		THE STATE OF	
CC#; 43580 US DOT#	1868746	WA UNIFIE		DENTIFIER (UBI)#:
APPLICANT NAME: REYES Ranc	1 LLC		L COLUET	6703728
d/b/a;			A N 4 N4	
dibia.		_ (AX#: 509	663-6611
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	50 HWY 9'		AX#: 509	663-6611 case for Back
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	50 HWY 9'	7 A	AX#: 509	663-6611 ease for Back
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box) 7	50 HWY 9'	7 A	AX#: 509	663-6611 ease for Back

			782p .on_M985:	21-2:02- 92 VaM_amiT bav	90
	r salana anterior	หาวอิสต์เลาไป มายาเรื่	asili ta to eligitilio. Alignitati elilingasit		
☐ INDIVIDUAL		IP 🖄 CORPORA	ATION (LP, LLP, LLC) FINCORPORATION	Wash.	
NAME Reyes Ranc	TITLE 6 LLC	<u>addre</u> 7850	HWY97A	STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE	1
	10 48+ 0	ther Men	thee was 98	700% Per all	YV
e Typo etal Poste Alega de la Carte		WAR LESS COLLEGE	HAME ARRANGES		訓,
holder an	ction if you are transfe d permit number to be f the permit number.	erring an existing pe transferred. The c	ermit to a new owner. Li current permit holder mu	st name of <u>current</u> permit at sign below to authorize the	
NAME ON PERM	AIT:		PERMI	T NUMBER:	
Signature of cur	rent permit holder	:	<u></u>	Date	
	ials in any hezardou any quan operate vo st obtain lic Liability mage lo not lic liability insurance in the lic	I not haul s materials in tity. You will ehicles with a 10,000 pounds You must obtain in Public Liability erty Damage	You will haul hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Section 1 and 2.	enverti You will haul hazardous materials requiring \$5 million In Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance, You must	Nomen and I
	THEM HIGHWORK MEHIL	CITEST BY WARREN	। सम्बद्धिकित्वादश्या क्रिक्ट्याकः हिन्		
UNIT#	LICENSE#	STATE		VIN#	
	B 64 6671	Wash		B2W413546	+
2	B57096P	wash.	2 FUPCSI	B1W919838	1
					4
		No in	<u>un</u>		E STATE
coords and the	at no operations may and affirm that the	v be conducted ur	ntil a permit is receive	If constitute authority to d from the Commission. I is true to the best of my	
Ho.	Leto Ruges			5/29/12	
	Signature(s)	. —	:	Date	
l		5			

				I.I ElOC. 8 ysM. amiT bayia
	7,636,27,23,6	i esconsiliano. Vita espera		
		REHIP PROPORTION	RATION (LP, LLP, LLC)	
		STATE	OF INCORPORATION	
NAME	TITLE	<u>ADDR</u>		STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE
Rejes Ran	of LLC.	785	so Hwy97A catchee was	FERCENTAGE OF STATE
	······································	Wes	eatchee Was	78801
TOTAL STREET			on a managaran and a sama and a s	
Complete this s	ection if you are tra	on ferring an existing r	permit to a poly chaper	List name of <u>current</u> permit
l holder a	nd permit number f	to be transferred. The	current permit holder	must sign below to authorize the
transter	of the permit numb	eg		
NAME ON PER	MIT:		PER	MIT NUMBER:
Signature of cu	rrent permit holder		valeetees 500 to at a leef	Date
will have	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	्रा प्रश्नित्व । स्थानक राज्य स्थिति । स्थानक स्थानक स्थान	MENTS के बन्दे के करें विकास के अपने के सम्बद्ध	প্ৰথাৰ্থ কৰা বিভাগ
☐ You will not h hazerdous mate		u vill not hau! rdeus materials in	You will haul hazardous materials	☐ You will haul hazardous materials
quantity. You wi	il only any q	utentity. You will	requiring \$1 million is	n requiring \$5 million in
operate vehicles GVWR of less the		ate vehicles with a R of 10,000 pounds	Public Liability and Property Damage	Public Liability and Property Damage
pounds. You mu	ıst obtain or mo	ord You must obtain	Insurance. You must	_ N
\$300,000 in Put and Property Da		,0¶0 in Public Liability Property Damage	complete Part C, Se 1 and 2.	Sections 1 and 2.
Insurance, You need to complete		anse. You must Nata Part B,		
need to complete			ी. उन्हर्स्स विश्वानी विभेत्र	
UNIT#	LICENSE#	STATE		VIN#
3	B646671	i ash	IFUYSD	YB2W1913546
2	857096f		2 FUPCS	SEB1W919538
<u> </u>	B66971V	wash	1 FUJA6	CK55LN 68678
		53151421	<u> POPES militari establica di Taraba di Taraba</u>	
I, as applicant,	understand that	the filling of this appli	ication does not in its	self constitute authority to
operate and the	at no operations (and affirm that ti	mly be conducted u he≝nformation conta	ntil a permit is receiv ined in this application	ved from the Commission. I on is true to the best of my
knowledge and			,,	
				<u>,</u>
fa	2/ TR	,]		5/29/13
	Signature(s)			Date
	÷ ·•	5		
l				

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with cultant Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 9 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

unue∰ Ing Ser

- Washington Trucking Association, \$50 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wiatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.

 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 	V. Breezewood Lane. Neenah. WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.				
 Willamette Treffic Bureau, 16303 N 	Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.				
 US Government Printing Office, 732 	N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.				
	Ś				
	enderenderformer digitalender blessisten en e				
Nama: Roberta Reves	Position: Owner				
Name: Nabel Fa Tayes	Position:				
, ,					
Any driver who operates a vehicle tr	at meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below				
must have a valid CDL. The definition	i of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:				
	rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle				
weight rating of more than 10					
	ging of 26,001 pounds or more; or				
	more passengers, including the driver, or				
	gansport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under				
hazardous materials regulation	HIS.				
A	Franks well 1				
Any person who drives a commercia	motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance				
	ed by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP				
in WAC 446-65-010.					
	i a				
(H 14)	्रिता विकित्रक्रिताम् । विकित्र विकित्रक्षिति ।				
<u> </u>	A KINA(C				
Name: Roberta Reyes	Position: Owner				
,					
Any driver who operates a vehicle th	at meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below				
must have a valid CDI as re	quired by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of				
a commercial motor vehicle	e a vehicle that				
has a system combined world	rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle				
• (las a gross complied weigh	1000 nounds; or				
weight rating of more than 1	iguou pourius, oi				
 has a gross vehicle weight re 	ing of 26,001 pounds or more; or				
 Is designed to transport 16 of 	more passengers, including the driver; or				
 is of any size and is used to 	ansport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under				
hazardous materials regulati	tins.				
_					

ROMANIANA STATEMENT CONTRACTOR	7806 N-	-Mqtf.f StOC-8 vsM-amiT havi
Name: Roberta Reves	The state of the s	
Name: Loverton Kelfes	Position:	danes
Fach company must maintain a se		
Vehicles as required by EMCOD Da	mplete Driver Qualification File for eac	h employee authorized to drive motor
	italin a complete file on themselves an	
The state of the s	A complete the off the development	d any other driver that they may use.
	•	
	Burgers Black Service and	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name: Keye	Books.	-OWA-
	Position:	
Each company must maintain true a	lid accurate hours of sensor records	for each individual that drives a motor
vehicle as required by the FMCSA I	49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by the W	or each individual that drives a motor
	is an experience of the participation of the partic	SE III WAC 440-00-010,
	LIPETRALE CARPETE CONTROL	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
Name: Roberta Repe		1 Waver
/	Position;	000000
Each company must prepare a writte	"Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" o	S cook vokiele vend anak day
TOYUNGU DY WIG I MICOM IN 43 CFR. N	LEIT 396 11 and by the WSP in WAC A	AR RE DAD in addition and
company most mannam censin renu	ITRO FREDERS FOR ABOUT VARIOUS that in all I	ries the following as required by the
I MCOV III 49 OI IV, PRIL 390.3 BIND D	V INO WSP IN WAC 446-65-010:	des the following, as required by the
 Identification of the ve 	hlde.	,
 The nature and due d 	ite of various inspection and maintena	ance operations to be performed
 A record of inspection 	s, repairs and maintenance Indicating	their date and nature
All companies must conduct periodic	inspections as required by the FMCS.	A in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the
WSP In WAC 446-85-010.		
,		
My signature below certifies the	t i understand my responsibility	as a motor carrier and I will
comply with all the safety requi	ements which apply to my opera	ations.
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
,		
Talub Kura		5/2ex/12
Signature of applicant		
organizatio or approant		Date
		·
	•	
	·	.
$\frac{1}{2}$. 7	
, "		

6931

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with the WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION-OPERATIONS DIVISION (hereinafter called Commission) of PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

This is to certify, that the United Financial Casualty Company (hereinafter called Company) of PO BOX 94739, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 has issued to REYES RANCH LLC of 7850 HWY 97A, WENATCHEE, WA 98801-0000 a policy or policies of insurance effective from 05/16/2013 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 6300 WILSON MILLS, MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143

this 17th day of May, 2013

Insurance Company File No. CA 02216161

(Policy Number)

(Authorized Company Representative)

MC1633a(08/99)

IRB3539B